Rugby Northern 2026

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Northern
2026

Football:

Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed
Youth football - boys

Youth football - girls

Men’s football

Women'’s football

Cricket:

Junior cricket - boys
Junior cricket - girls
Men’s cricket
Women'’s cricket

Age
Groups

6-9yrs
10-15yrs
10-15yrs
16-45yrs
16-45yrs

11-17yrs
11-17yrs
18-55yrs
18-55yrs

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 17% to 2026)

Pop'tion Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total
within generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop in generated  increased 'equired  required

2008/9 per 1000 pop rates of @4 te_ams @ match
in 2026 at participation per pitch p't:(r;f st
Yo
1% pa
increase
paricipation
1761 5.2 6.1 11 2.7 3.0
1199 14.6 17.1 20
1199 2.2 2.6 3 5.9 6.5
5902 3.3 3.9 23
5902 0.1 0.1 1 5.9 6.5
1335 3.5 4.1 5
1335 0.0 0.0 0
7015 1.4 1.6 11
7015 0.0 0.0 0 3




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2008

0-4 280 143 137
5-9 379 207 172
10 - 14 521 276 245
15 - 19 449 242 207
20 - 24 193 99 94
25 - 29 177 87 E)
30 - 34 218 111 107
35 - 39 403 192 211
40 - 44 632 318 314
45 - 49 644 316 328
50 - 54 508 248 260
55 - 59 569 272 297
60 - 64 697 350 347
65 - 69 474 238 236
70 - 74 441 218 223
75 - 79 348 163 185
80 - 84 281 122 159
85+ 248 84 164
Totals 7462

Rugby Southern 2009



Rugby Southern 2009

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

SELBllE Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 356
6-9 years__|Football 303
8-12 years |Rugby 464
10-15 years |Football 324 286
11-15 years |Hockey 269 237
11-17 years |Cricket 366 320
13-17 years ﬁugby 256 222
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 83
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 1064 1047
18-45 years |Rugby 967 964
18-55 years |Cricket 1522 1546
Over 55 years|Non active 348




TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Southern 2009

Population Age group Number of Teams Population in age
within Age as a % of Teams generated group needed to
group total active within age per 1000 generate 1 team
population group population in 2008/9
in 2008/9
whole
authority
rate
303 7% 2 5.2 191
324 8% 5 14.6 68
286 7% 1 2.2 454
1064 26% 4 3.5 303
1047 25% 0 0.1 8640
366 9% 1 3.5 286
320 8% 0 0.0 #DIV/0!
1522 37% 2 1.4 799
1546 37% 0 0.0 #DIV/0!

Rugby Southern

2009 Age

Groups

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area E’opulation for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 4124




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2016

0-4 453 226 226
5-9 484 242 242
10 - 14 468 234 234
15 - 19 453 226 226
20 - 24 328 164 164
25 - 29 437 219 219
30 - 34 468 234 234
35 - 39 461 230 230
40 - 44 508 254 254
45 - 49 593 297 297
50 - 54 601 301 301
55 - 59 508 254 254
60 - 64 429 215 215
65 - 69 453 226 226
70 - 74 398 199 199
75 - 79 289 144 144
80 - 84 211 105 105
85-90 133 66 66
90+ 86

Totals 7745

Rugby Southern 2016



Rugby Southern 2016

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

SELBllE Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 550
6-9 years__|Football 387
8-12 years |Rugby 475
10-15 years |Football 280 280
11-15 years |Hockey 233 233
11-17 years |Cricket 323 323
13-17 years ﬁugby 230 230
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 91
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 1341 1341
18-45 years |Rugby 1251 1251
18-55 years |Cricket 1840 1840
Over 55 years|Non active 289




Rugby Southern 2016

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 7% to 2016)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2016 at  participation per pitch plt::;f s+
Yo
1% pa
increase
paricipation
387 8% 5.2 56 2 0.5 0.6
280 6% 14.6 15.6 4
280 6% 2.2 2.4 1 1.3 14
1341 28% 3.3 3.5 5
1341 28% 0.1 0.1 0 1.2 1.3
323 7% 3.5 3.7 1
323 7% 0.0 0.0 0
1840 38% 1.4 1.5 3
1840 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

Rugby Southern

2016 Age

Groups

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 4802




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2021

0-4 444 222 222
5-9 459 230 230
10 - 14 505 252 252
15 - 19 444 222 222
20 - 24 301 151 151
25 - 29 207 203 203
30 - 34 497 249 249
35 - 39 497 249 249
40 - 44 475 237 237
45 - 49 505 252 252
50 - 54 580 290 290
55 - 59 572 286 286
60 - 64 482 241 241
65 - 69 399 200 200
70 - 74 314 207 207
75 - 79 354 177 177
80 - 84 241 121 121
85-90 151 75 75
90+ 105

Totals 7833

Rugby Southern 2021



Rugby Southern 2021

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 536
6-9 years__|Football 368
8-12 years |Rugby 487
10-15 years |Football 297 297
11-15 years |Hockey 246 246
11-17 years |Cricket 335 335
13-17 years ﬁugby 234 234
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 89
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 1317 1317
18-45 years |Rugby 1228 1228
18-55 years |Cricket 1777 1777
Over 55 years|Non active 354




Rugby Southern 2021

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 12% to 2021)

Populatio Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
n within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of

Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches

group population population generated increased 'equired  required

in2008/9  per 1000 rates of @4teams @ match
. L per pitch  pitches +
population participation 10%
in 2021 at
1% pa
increase
paricipation

368 8% 5.2 5.9 2 0.5 0.6
297 6% 14.6 16.4 5
297 6% 2.2 2.5 1 1.4 15
1317 28% 3.3 3.7 5
1317 28% 0.1 0.1 0 1.3 1.4
335 7% 3.5 3.9 1
335 7% 0.0 0.0 0
1777 38% 1.4 1.6 3
1777 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

Rugby Southern

2021 Age

Groups

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 4670




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2026

0-4 434 217 217
5-9 456 228 228
10 - 14 477 239 239
15 - 19 470 235 235
20 - 24 289 145 145
25 - 29 369 184 184
30 - 34 456 228 228
35 - 39 521 260 260
40 - 44 506 253 253
45 - 49 470 235 235
50 - 54 492 246 246
55 - 59 550 275 275
60 - 64 535 268 268
65 - 69 441 221 221
70 - 74 362 181 181
75 - 79 369 184 184
80 - 84 297 148 148
85-90 181 90 90
90+ 130

Totals 7804

Rugby Southern 2026



Rugby Southern 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 525
6-9 years__|Football 365
8-12 years |Rugby 469
10-15 years |Football 286 286
11-15 years |Hockey 238 238
11-17 years |Cricket 332 332
13-17 years ﬁugby 237 237
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 94
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 1306 1306
18-45 years |Rugby 1212 1212
18-55 years |Cricket 1700 1700
Over 55 years|Non active 369




Rugby Southern 2026

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 17% to 2026)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2026 at participation per pitch plt::;f s+
Yo
1% pa
increase
paricipation
365 8% 5.2 6.1 2 0.6 0.6
286 6% 14.6 171 5
286 6% 2.2 2.6 1 1.4 15
1306 29% 3.3 3.9 5
1306 29% 0.1 0.1 0 1.3 1.4
332 7% 3.5 4.1 1
332 7% 0.0 0.0 0
1700 38% 1.4 1.6 3
1700 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

Rugby Southern

2026 Age

Groups

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 4506




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2008

0-4 765 396 369
5-9 866 445 421
10 - 14 898 470 428
15 - 19 945 490 455
20 - 24 497 264 233
25 - 29 564 269 295
30 - 34 672 319 353
35 - 39 1017 535 432
40 - 44 1167 577 590
45 - 49 1037 524 513
50 - 54 920 470 450
55 - 59 860 431 429
60 - 64 1014 492 522
65 - 69 864 448 416
70 - 74 621 296 325
75 - 79 609 250 359
80 - 84 405 182 223
85+ 392 128 264
Totals 14113

Rugby Town East 2009



Rugby Town East 2009

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 938
6-9 years__|Football 693
8-12 years |Rugby 885
10-15 years |Football 568 519
11-15 years |Hockey 474 433
11-17 years |Cricket 670 615
13-17 years ﬁugby 482 444
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 182
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 2461 2420
18-45 years |Rugby 2265 2238
18-55 years |Cricket 3240 3184
Over 55 years|Non active 609




TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town East

Rugby Town East 2009

Population Age group Number of Teams generated
within Age as a % of Teams per 1000
group total active within age population in
population group 2008/9 whole
authority rate
693 8% 4 5.2
568 7% 8 14.6
519 6% 1 2.2
2461 29% 8 3.5
2420 28% 0 0.1
670 8% 2 3.5
615 7% 0 0.0
3240 38% 4 1.4
3184 37% 0 0.0

2009 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 8583




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2016

0-4 893 446 446
5-9 954 477 477
10 - 14 924 462 462
15 - 19 893 446 446
20 - 24 646 323 323
25 - 29 862 431 431
30 - 34 924 462 462
35 - 39 908 454 454
40 - 44 1000 500 500
45 - 49 1170 585 585
50 - 54 1185 593 593
55 - 59 1000 500 500
60 - 64 847 423 423
65 - 69 893 446 446
70 - 74 785 392 392
75 - 79 570 285 285
80 - 84 416 208 208
85-90 262 131 131
90+ 169

Totals 15269

Rugby Town East 2016



Rugby Town East 2016

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1084
6-9 years__|Football 763)
8-12 years |Rugby 936
10-15 years |Football 551 551
11-15 years |Hockey 459 459
11-17 years |Cricket 637 637
13-17 years ﬁugby 453 453
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 179
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 2644 2644
18-45 years |Rugby 2466 2466
18-55 years |Cricket 3626 3626
Over 55 years|Non active 570




Rugby Town East 2016

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town East

Participation increase at 1%
p.a. (i.e. 7% to 2016)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of = Numberof  Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated increased rates 'e€quired  required

2008/9  per 1000 pop of participation @ #teams @ match
in 2016 at per pitch  pitches +
10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation
763 8% 5.2 56 4 1.1 1.2
551 6% 14.6 15.6 9
551 6% 2.2 2.4 1 2.5 2.7
2644 28% 3.3 3.5 9
2644 28% 0.1 0.1 0 24 2.7
637 7% 3.5 3.7 2
637 7% 0.0 0.0 0
3626 38% 1.4 1.5 &
3626 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

2016 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 0466




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2021

0-4 869 434 434
5-9 898 449 449
10 - 14 986 493 493
15 - 19 869 434 434
20 - 24 589 294 294
25 - 29 795 397 397
30 - 34 972 486 486
35 - 39 972 486 4386
40 - 44 927 464 464
45 - 49 986 493 493
50 - 54 1134 567 567
55 - 59 1119 559 559
60 - 64 942 471 471
65 - 69 780 390 390
70 - 74 810 205 205
75 - 79 692 346 346
80 - 84 471 236 236
85-90 294 147 147
90+ 206

Totals 15310

Rugby Town East 2021



Rugby Town East 2021

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1048
6-9 years__|Football 718)
8-12 years |Rugby 951
10-15 years |Football 580 580
11-15 years |Hockey 481 481
11-17 years |Cricket 655 655
13-17 years ﬁugby 458 458
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 174
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 2573 2573
18-45 years |Rugby 2400 2400
18-55 years |Cricket 3473 3473
Over 55 years|Non active 692




TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town East

Rugby Town East 2021

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 12% to 2021)

Population Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total
within Age as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
group total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
population population generated increased e€quired  required
in2008/9  per 1000 rates of ~@4teams @ match
population participation per pitch p't:::;s *
in 2021 at °
1% pa
increase
paricipation
718 8% 5.2 59 4 1.1 1.2
580 6% 14.6 16.4 9
580 6% 2.2 2.5 1 2.7 3.0
2573 28% 3.3 3.7 10
2573 28% 0.1 0.1 0 25 2.7
655 7% 3.5 3.9 3
655 7% 0.0 0.0 0
3473 38% 1.4 1.6 5
3473 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

2021 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area E’opulation for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 9127




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2026

0-4 848 424 424
5-9 891 445 445
10 - 14 933 467 467
15 - 19 919 460 460
20 - 24 566 283 283
25 - 29 721 361 361
30 - 34 891 445 445
35 - 39 1018 509 509
40 - 44 990 495 495
45 - 49 919 460 460
50 - 54 961 481 481
55 - 59 1075 537 537
60 - 64 1046 523 523
65 - 69 862 431 431
70 - 74 707 353 353
75 - 79 721 361 361
80 - 84 580 290 290
85-90 353 177 177
90+ 254

Totals 15256

Rugby Town East 2026



Rugby Town East 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1026
6-9 years__|Football 713)
8-12 years |Rugby 916
10-15 years |Football 558 558
11-15 years |Hockey 465 465
11-17 years |Cricket 649 649
13-17 years ﬁugby 462 462
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 184
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 2552 2552
18-45 years |Rugby 2368 2368
18-55 years |Cricket 3324 3324
Over 55 years|Non active 721




Rugby Town East 2026

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town East

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 17% to 2026)

Pop Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2026 at participation per pitch plt::;f s+
Yo
1% pa
increase
paricipation
713 8% 5.2 6.1 4 1.1 1.2
558 6% 14.6 171 10
558 6% 2.2 2.6 1 2.7 3.0
2552 29% 3.3 3.9 10
2552 29% 0.1 0.1 0 2.5 2.8
649 7% 3.5 4.1 3
649 7% 0.0 0.0 0
3324 38% 1.4 1.6 5
3324 38% 0.0 0.0 0 1

2026 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 8808




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2008

0-4 1408 750 658
5-9 1198 595 603
10 - 14 1345 676 669
15 - 19 1496 786 710
20 - 24 1450 700 750
25 - 29 1486 751 735
30 - 34 1504 771 733
35 - 39 1621 847 774
40 - 44 1792 915 877
45 - 49 1550 828 722
50 - 54 1281 679 602
55 - 59 1139 614 525
60 - 64 989 497 492
65 - 69 670 341 329
70 - 74 523 243 280
75 - 79 415 216 199
80 - 84 327 133 194
85+ 294 94 200
Totals 20488

Rugby Town North 2009



Rugby Town North 2009

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1648
6-9 years__|Football 958|
8-12 years |Rugby 1286
10-15 years |Football 833 811
11-15 years |Hockey 698 677
11-17 years |Cricket 1012 961
13-17 years ﬁugby 742 694
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 284
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 4778 4581
18-45 years |Rugby 4464 4297
18-55 years |Cricket 5928 5582
Over 55 years|Non active 415




TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town North

Rugby Town North 2009

Population Age group Number of Teams Population in age
within Age as a % of Teams generated group needed to
group total active within age per 1000 generate 1 team
population group population in 2008/9
in 2008/9
whole
authority
rate
958 7% 5 5.2 191
833 6% 12 14.6 68
811 6% 2 2.2 454
4778 32% 16 3.5 303
4581 31% 1 0.1 8640
1012 7% 4 3.5 179
961 7% 0 0.0 #DIV/0!
5928 40% 8 1.4 573
5582 38% 0 0.0 22360

2009 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 14723




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2016

0-4 1344 672 672
5-9 1436 718 718
10 - 14 1390 695 695
15 - 19 1344 672 672
20 - 24 973 486 486
25 - 29 1297 649 649
30 - 34 1390 695 695
35 - 39 1367 683 683
40 - 44 1506 753 753
45 - 49 1761 880 880
50 - 54 1784 892 892
55 - 59 1506 753 753
60 - 64 1274 637 637
65 - 69 1344 672 672
70 - 74 1181 591 591
75 - 79 857 429 429
80 - 84 625 313 313
85-90 394 197 197
90+ 255

Totals 22981

Rugby Town North 2016



Rugby Town North 2016

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1631
6-9 years__|Football 1149
8-12 years |Rugby 1408
10-15 years |Football 829 829
11-15 years |Hockey 690 690
11-17 years |Cricket 959 959
13-17 years ﬁugby 681 681
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 269
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 3980 3980
18-45 years |Rugby 3711 3711
18-55 years |Cricket 5458 5458
Over 55 years|Non active 857




Rugby Town North 2016

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town North

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 7% to 2016)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2016 at  participation per pitch p'tChf s+
10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation
1149 8% 5.2 56 6 1.6 1.8
829 6% 14.6 15.6 13
829 6% 2.2 2.4 2 3.7 4.1
3980 28% 3.3 3.5 14
3980 28% 0.1 0.1 0 3.6 4.0
959 7% 3.5 3.7 4
959 7% 0.0 0.0 0
5458 38% 1.4 1.5 8
5458 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

2016 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 14247




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2021

0-4 1357 678 678
5-9 1403 701 701
10 - 14 1541 770 770
15 - 19 1357 678 678
20 - 24 920 460 460
25 - 29 1242 621 621
30 - 34 1518 759 759
35 - 39 1518 759 759
40 - 44 1449 724 724
45 - 49 1541 770 770
50 - 54 1771 885 885
55 - 59 1748 874 874
60 - 64 1472 736 736
65 - 69 1219 609 609
70 - 74 1265 632 632
75 - 79 1081 540 540
80 - 84 736 368 368
85-90 460 230 230
90+ 322

Totals 23917

Rugby Town North 2021



Rugby Town North 2021

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1637
6-9 years__|Football 1122
8-12 years |Rugby 1486
10-15 years |Football 906 906
11-15 years |Hockey 752 752
11-17 years |Cricket 1023 1023
13-17 years ﬁugby 715 715
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 271
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 4020 4020
18-45 years |Rugby 3748 3748
18-55 years |Cricket 5425 5425
Over 55 years|Non active 1081




Rugby Town North 2021

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at

Rugby Town North 1% p.a. (i.e. 12% to 2021)
2021 Age Population  Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total
Groups within Age  as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
group total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
population population generated increased €quired  required

in2008/9  per 1000 rates of @ :r ‘e;:;s C‘?t;:‘:'l
population participation perp P

in 2021 at 10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs 1122 8% 5.2 59 7 1.6 1.8
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs 906 6% 14.6 16.4 15
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs 906 6% 2.2 2.5 2 4.3 4.7
Men’s football 16-45yrs 4020 28% 3.3 3.7 15
Women’s football 16-45yrs 4020 28% 0.1 0.1 1 3.8 4.2
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs 1023 7% 3.5 3.9 4
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs 1023 7% 0.0 0.0 0
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs 5425 38% 1.4 1.6 8
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs 5425 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

| — = : :
Total Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs
pulati ive age groups ( yrs) 14258




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2026

0-4 1326 663 663
5-9 1392 696 696
10 - 14 1458 729 729
15 - 19 1436 718 718
20 - 24 884 442 442
25 - 29 1127 563 563
30 - 34 1392 696 696
35 - 39 1591 795 795
40 - 44 1546 773 773
45 - 49 1436 718 718
50 - 54 1502 751 751
55 - 59 1679 840 840
60 - 64 1635 817 817
65 - 69 1348 674 674
70 - 74 1105 552 552
75 - 79 1127 563 563
80 - 84 906 453 453
85-90 552 276 276
90+ 398

Totals 23838

Rugby Town North 2026



Rugby Town North 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1604
6-9 years__|Football 1113
8-12 years |Rugby 1432
10-15 years |Football 873 873
11-15 years |Hockey 727 727
11-17 years |Cricket 1014 1014
13-17 years ﬁugby 722 722
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 287
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 3988 3988
18-45 years |Rugby 3700 3700
18-55 years |Cricket 5194 5194
Over 55 years|Non active 1127




Rugby Town North 2026

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Rugby Town North
2026

Football:

Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed
Youth football - boys

Youth football - girls

Men’s football

Women'’s football

Cricket:

Junior cricket - boys
Junior cricket - girls
Men’s cricket
Women'’s cricket

Age
Groups

6-9yrs
10-15yrs
10-15yrs
16-45yrs
16-45yrs

11-17yrs
11-17yrs
18-55yrs
18-55yrs

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 17% to 2026)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2026 at participation per pitch p'tChf s+
10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation
1113 8% 5.2 6.1 7 1.7 1.9
873 6% 14.6 171 15
873 6% 2.2 2.6 2 4.3 4.7
3988 29% 3.3 3.9 15
3988 29% 0.1 0.1 1 4.0 4.4
1014 7% 3.5 4.1 4
1014 7% 0.0 0.0 0
5194 38% 1.4 1.6 8
5194 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

[Total Area E’opulation for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs)

13764




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2008

0-4 1241 626 615
5-9 1194 634 560
10 - 14 1440 726 714
15 - 19 1932 1101 831
20 - 24 995 481 514
25 - 29 1049 486 563
30 - 34 1112 522 590
35 - 39 1430 722 708
40 - 44 1565 800 765
45 - 49 1480 740 740
50 - 54 1363 661 702
55 - 59 1291 659 632
60 - 64 1508 717 791
65 - 69 1178 551 627
70 - 74 1059 500 559
75 - 79 910 418 492
80 - 84 681 296 385
85+ 715 194 521
Totals 22143

Rugby Town West 2009



Rugby Town West 2009

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1480
6-9 years__|Football 955
8-12 years |Rugby 1342
10-15 years |Football 946 880
11-15 years |Hockey 801 737
11-17 years |Cricket 1241 1070
13-17 years ﬁugby 951 784
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 332
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 4040 3953
18-45 years |Rugby 3599 3620
18-55 years |Cricket 4984 5041
Over 55 years|Non active 910




TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Population Age group Number of Teams
within Age as a % of Teams generated
group total active within age per 1000
population group population
in 2008/9
whole
authority
rate
955 7% 5 5.2
946 7% 14 14.6
880 6% 2 2.2
4040 30% 13 3.5
3953 29% 0 0.1
1241 9% 4 3.5
1070 8% 0 0.0
4984 37% 7 1.4
5041 37% 0 0.0

Rugby Town West
2009 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 13560

Rugby Town West 2009



Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2016

0-4 1378 689 689
5-9 1473 736 736
10 - 14 1425 713 713
15 - 19 1378 689 689
20 - 24 998 499 499
25 - 29 1330 665 665
30 - 34 1425 713 713
35 - 39 1401 701 701
40 - 44 1544 772 772
45 - 49 1805 903 903
50 - 54 1829 914 914
55 - 59 1544 772 772
60 - 64 1306 653 653
65 - 69 1378 689 689
70 - 74 1211 606 606
75 - 79 879 439 439
80 - 84 641 321 321
85-90 404 202 202
90+ 261

Totals 23562

Rugby Town West 2016



Rugby Town West 2016

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1672
6-9 years__|Football 1178
8-12 years |Rugby 1444
10-15 years |Football 850 850
11-15 years |Hockey 708 708
11-17 years |Cricket 983 983
13-17 years ﬁugby 698 698
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 276
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 4081 4081
18-45 years |Rugby 3805 3805
18-55 years |Cricket 5596 5596
Over 55 years|Non active 879




Rugby Town West 2016

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 7% to 2016)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2016 at  participation per pitch p'tChf s+
10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation
1178 8% 5.2 56 7 1.6 1.8
850 6% 14.6 15.6 13
850 6% 2.2 2.4 2 3.8 4.2
4081 28% 3.3 3.5 14
4081 28% 0.1 0.1 1 3.7 4.1
083 7% 3.5 3.7 4
083 7% 0.0 0.0 0
5596 38% 1.4 1.5 8
5596 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

Rugby Town West
2016 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 14608




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2021

0-4 1340 670 670
5-9 1386 693 693
10 - 14 1522 761 761
15 - 19 1340 670 670
20 - 24 909 454 454
25 - 29 1227 613 613
30 - 34 1499 750 750
35 - 39 1499 750 750
40 - 44 1431 716 716
45 - 49 1522 761 761
50 - 54 1749 875 875
55 - 59 1727 863 863
60 - 64 1454 727 727
65 - 69 1204 602 602
70 - 74 1250 625 625
75 - 79 1068 534 534
80 - 84 727 363 363
85-90 454 227 227
90+ 318

Totals 23627

Rugby Town West 2021



Rugby Town West 2021

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1618
6-9 years__|Football 1109
8-12 years |Rugby 1468
10-15 years |Football 895 895
11-15 years |Hockey 743 743
11-17 years |Cricket 1011 1011
13-17 years ﬁugby 707 707
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 268
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 3971 3971
18-45 years |Rugby 3703 3703
18-55 years |Cricket 5359 5359
Over 55 years|Non active 1068




Rugby Town West 2021

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at

Rugby Town West 1% p.a. (i.e. 12% to 2021)
2021 Age Population Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total
Groups within Age as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
group total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
population population generated increased 'equired  required

in 2008/9  per 1000 ratesof @ :r tei:;s %;Z‘:':
population participation perp P

in 2021 at 10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation

Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs 1109 8% 5.2 5.9 6 1.6 1.8
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs 895 6% 14.6 16.4 15
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs 895 6% 2.2 2.5 2 4.2 4.6
Men’s football 16-45yrs 3971 28% 3.3 3.7 15
Women'’s football 16-45yrs 3971 28% 0.1 0.1 1 3.8 42
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs 1011 7% 3.5 3.9 4
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs 1011 7% 0.0 0.0 0
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs 5359 38% 1.4 1.6 8
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs 5359 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

Fotal Area E’opulation for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 14085




Population Breakdown

Total Male Female
2026

0-4 1309 655 655
5-9 1375 687 687
10 - 14 1440 720 720
15 - 19 1418 709 709
20 - 24 873 436 436
25 - 29 1113 556 556
30 - 34 1375 687 687
35 - 39 1571 785 785
40 - 44 1527 764 764
45 - 49 1418 709 709
50 - 54 1484 742 742
55 - 59 1658 829 829
60 - 64 1615 807 807
65 - 69 1331 665 665
70 - 74 1091 545 545
75 - 79 1113 556 556
80 - 84 895 447 447
85-90 545 273 273
90+ 393

Totals 23542

Rugby Town West 2026



Rugby Town West 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

SELBllE Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1584
6-9 years__|Football 1100
8-12 years |Rugby 1414
10-15 years |Football 862 862
11-15 years |Hockey 718 718
11-17 years |Cricket 1001 1001
13-17 years ﬁugby 713 713
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 284
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 3938 3938
18-45 years |Rugby 3655 3655
18-55 years |Cricket 5129 5129
Over 55 years|Non active 1113




Rugby Town West 2026

TEAM GENERATION RATE CALCULATOR

Participation increase at
1% p.a. (i.e. 17% to 2026)

Pop'tion Age group Teams Teams Number of Numberof Total
within as a % of generated forecastto teams within match  number of
Age total active per 1000 be age group at  Pitches  pitches
group pop'tion pop in generated  increased 'eduired  required

2008/9 per1000 pop ratesof @4teams @ match
in 2026 at participation per pitch p'tChf s+
10%
1% pa
increase
paricipation
1100 8% 5.2 6.1 7 1.7 1.8
862 6% 14.6 171 15
862 6% 2.2 2.6 2 4.2 4.7
3938 29% 3.3 3.9 15
3938 29% 0.1 0.1 1 3.9 4.3
1001 7% 3.5 4.1 4
1001 7% 0.0 0.0 0
5129 38% 1.4 1.6 8
5129 38% 0.0 0.0 0 2

Rugby Town West
2026 Age
Groups
Football:
Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed 6-9yrs
Youth football - boys 10-15yrs
Youth football - girls 10-15yrs
Men'’s football 16-45yrs
Women'’s football 16-45yrs
Cricket:
Junior cricket - boys 11-17yrs
Junior cricket - girls 11-17yrs
Men'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Women'’s cricket 18-55yrs
Fotal Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs) 13593




Rugby Gateway 2026

Population Breakdown for SUEs: Gateway

Proposed housing as per Regional Spatial
Strategy 1300
Housing multiplier applied 2.5
Proposed population of SUE/growth site 3250

Percentage

Total Male Female population

each age group
0-4 367 183 183 11.3
5-9 325 163 163 10.0
10 - 14 289 145 145 8.9
15-19 219 110 110 6.7
20 - 24 150 75 75 4.6
25 - 29 277 139 139 8.5
30 - 34 879 189 189 11.7
35 - 39 373 186 186 115
40 - 44 303 152 152 9.3
45 - 49 193 97 97 6.0
50 - 54 156 78 78 4.8
55 - 59 66 =59 859 2.0
60 - 64 74 S/ 37 23
65 - 69 32 16 16 1.0
70 - 74 28 14 14 09
75 -79 16 8 8 05
80 - 84 B 2 2 0.1
85-89 0 0 0 0.0
90+ 0 0 0 uU.u
Totals 3250 1625 1625




Rugby Gateway 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 432
6-9 years__|Football 260
8-12 years |Rugby 303
10-15 years |Football 166 166
11-15 years |Hockey 138 138
11-17 years |Cricket 181 181
13-17 years ﬁugby 124 124
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 44
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 848 848
18-45 years |Rugby 804 804
18-55 years |Cricket 966 966

Over 55 years

Non active

28




SUE
maxiumum
requirements
at 2026
participation
rates

Football**:

Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed
Youth football - boys

Youth football - girls

Men’s football

Women'’s football

Cricket:

Junior cricket - boys
Junior cricket - girls
Men’s cricket
Women'’s cricket

Rugby Union:
Mini-rugby - mixed
Junior rugby - boys
Junior ru_b_ - _irls
Men'’s rugby
Women'’s rugby

Need and pitch requirements arising

from SUE
Age Population Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total Ha playing
Groups within age  generated forecastto teams within ~match  numberof  field area
group per 1000 be generated age group at p“”_‘es p“”_‘es required as
population  per 1000 increased ~ 'eauired required 4o 0i0ners
in 2008/9  population rates of @ 4te_ams @ match contributions
. . . per pitch  pitches +
in 2026 at 1% participation 10% for
paincrease within SUE community
paricipation use
(i.e. 17%to
2026)
9 260 5.2 6.1 1.6 0.4 0.4 0.2
SN Srs 166 14.6 171 28
10-15yrs 166 2.2 26 0.4 08 0.9 0.7
16-45yrs 848 3.3 39 3.3
16-45yrs 848 0.1 0.1 0.1 08 0.9 1.7
25
11-17yrs 181 3.5 4.1 0.7
11-17yrs 181 0.0 00 0
18-55yrs 966 1.4 16 1.6
18-55yrs 966 0.0 00 0 | o4 0.8
8-12yrs 303 2.4 26 1 02 0.2 0.1
13-17yrs 124 3.6 6.1 1
13-17yrs 167 0.0 00 0
18-45yrs 804 1.2 12 1
18-45yrs 804 0.0 00 0 0.4 0.5 0.9
1.0

Total Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs)

2664
Hectares playing field space
Playing
field area
Pitch size (hectares) per pitch
Football Mini 0.3 0.45
Football Junior 0.5 0.75
Football Senior 1.2 18
Cricket All 169 2
Rugby Mini 0.42 0.63
Rugby Senior 1.2 18

Rugby Gateway 2026



Rugby Radio Station 2026

Population Breakdown for SUEs: Radio Station

Proposed housing as per Core Strategy 5000
Housing multiplier applied 2.5
Proposed population of SUE/growth site 12500

Percentage

Total Male Female population

each age group
0-4 1411 706 706 11.3
5-9 1250 625 625 10.0
10 - 14 1112 556 556 8.9
15-19 844 422 422 6.7
20 - 24 575 288 288 4.6
25 - 29 1066 533 533 8.5
30 - 34 1457 729 729 11.7
35 - 39 1434 717 717 115
40 - 44 1166 583 583 9.3
45 - 49 744 372 372 6.0
50 - 54 598 299 299 4.8
55 - 59 255 127 127 2.0
60 - 64 284 142 142 2.3
65 - 69 123 61 61 1.0
70 - 74 107 54 54 09
75 - 79 61 31 31 05
80 - 84 5 8 8 0.1
85-89 0 0 0 0.0
90+ 0 0 0 uU.u
Totals 12500 6250 6250




Rugby Radio Station 2026

Population Totals within Active Age Groups

Active Age

Sport Male Female Mixed
Group
0-5 years |Non active 1661
6-9 years__|Football 1000
8-12 years |Rugby 1167
10-15 years |Football 640 640
11-15 years |Hockey 529 529
11-17 years |Cricket 698 698
13-17 years ﬁugby 475 475
16-17 years |Rugby Union (F)} 169
16-45 years |F'ball/Hockey 3261 3261
18-45 years |Rugby 3092 3092
18-55 years |Cricket 3714 3714
Over 55 years|Non active 107




SUE
maxiumum
requirements
at 2026
participation
rates

Football**:

Mini-soccer (U7-U10s) - mixed
Youth football - boys

Youth football - girls

Men’s football

Women'’s football

Cricket:

Junior cricket - boys
Junior cricket - girls
Men’s cricket
Women'’s cricket

Rugby Union:
Mini-rugby - mixed
Junior rugby - boys
Junior ru_b_ - _irls
Men'’s rugby
Women'’s rugby

Need and pitch requirements arising

Total Area Population for all active age groups ( 6-55yrs)

from SUE
Age Population Teams Teams Number of Numberof  Total Ha playing
Groups within age  generated forecastto teams within ~match  numberof  field area
group per 1000 be generated age group at p“”_‘es p“”_‘es required as
population  per 1000 increased ~ 'eauired required 4o ei0ners
in 2008/9  population rates of @ 4te_ams @ match contributions
. . . per pitch  pitches +
in 2026 at 1% participation 10% for
paincrease within SUE community
paricipation use
(i.e. 17%to
2026)
o 1000 5.2 6.1 6 15 17 08
SN Srs 640 14.6 171 11
10-15yrs 640 2.2 26 2 3.1 35 2.6
16-45yrs 3261 3.3 39 13
16-45yrs 3261 0.1 0.1 0 33 3.6 6.4
9.8
11-17yrs 698 3.5 4.1 2.9
11-17yrs 698 0.0 00 0.0
18-55yrs 3714 1.4 16 6.0
18-55yrs 3714 0.0 00 0.0 15 3.0
8-12yrs 1167 2.2 26 3 08 0.8 0.5
13-17yrs 475 5.2 6.1 3
13-17yrs 644 0.0 00 0
18-45yrs 3092 1.1 12 4
18-45yrs 3092 0.0 00 0 1.7 1.8 3.3
3.9
10245

** Team numbers for football in 2008/09 provided by Worcs FA (LADS data 2008/09)

Hectares playing field space

Playing

field area

Pitch size (hectares) per pitch

Football Mini 0.3 0.45
Football Junior 0.5 0.75
Football Senior 1.2 18
Cricket All 169 2
Rugby Mini 0.42 0.63
Rugby Senior 1.2 18

Rugby Radio Station 2026



APPENDIX 11



ownershi Nfumber Nfu.mber Nfum.bgr Nfumber Nfumber NumberormNumberlor Number of Quality
Site name Sub Area Comments Ownership P CliET? LIl Gl -~ @F g7 jnr rugby gaelic football - SEIE
category football football football cricket  rugby ; R polo pitches  available
) ) ) . ) pitches pitches
pitches  pitches  pitches  pitches  pitches vin
Abbots Farm School wCC C
Rugby Town Eastern 2
Addison Rd Recreation RBC A
Ground
Rugby Town Western 1 n
Alwyn Rd Recreation Ground RBC A
Rugby Town Western 2 1 1 1 y
Ansty Playing Field Ien;?“:aken from google Parish Council A
Northern 1 n
Ashlawn High School 'wWCC C
Rugby Town Eastern 2 4 2
Avon Valley High School &
Newbold Riverside School wee ¢
Rugby Town Northern 4 1 2
Bawnmore Infant School Rugby Town Western wWCC (o} 1
Bilton Grange School Private School B
Southern 1 n
Bilton High School 'WCC B
Central 2 3 1 3 n
Bilton Infant School Rugby Town Western 'WCC [ 1
Bilton School 'WCC [
Rugby Town Western 1 1
Bu_1ley Woods County wce c
Primary School
Central 2
(B;‘E)liﬁf/oods Recreation Poor quality changing Parish A
Central 1 y
Birdingbury Recreation Field. one small mini pitch Parish Council A
Southern 1 n
Boughton Leigh School Rugby Town Northern wcc Cc 1 1
Boughton Leigh School Open
Space Rugby Town Northern wec c 0
Boughton Road Pitches RBC A
Rugby Town Northern 1 y
Brandon Rd Bretford No info available Parish Council A
Central n
. Info taken from google .
Brinklow Recreation Ground |\ 000 earth Parish A 1 1 y
(anl'sbad Street Rugby Football Sports club A
Central 5 1 y
Brooke School Rugby Town Western wcc [} 1
Brownsover Recreation There is one mini pitch
Ground (not used for RBC A
. Rugby Town Northern _|competition). 1 n
Caldecott Place Rugby School C
Rugby Town Western
g’:;:ﬁz Lawford Recreation No changing Parish Council A
Central 1 n
Clifton Rec, North Street Parish Council A
Northern 1 n
Dunchurch Sports Field Ln;?‘;aken from google Parish Council A
Southern 1 n
Dyers Lane Recreation Changing exists but . "
Parish Council A
Ground, Wolston Central limited 1 1 y
Easenhall Cricket ground vﬁ;‘gizgﬁmy listed as Sports Club A
Northern P ty 1 y
English Martyrs School 'wWCC c
Rugby Town Eastern 1
Fz]a::zrbed Lane Recreation RBC A
9 Rugby Town Eastern 3 1 1 n
Flecknoe Cricket Pitch Full community use Sports club A
Southern 1 y
Land belongs to RBC
and is leased by Rugby
Football Ground Grassland Town. There is a full size |Private club (o}
3G pitch and Mini 3G
Rugby Town Northern _|pitch.
Fosse Way Playing Field Parish Council A
Southern 1 y
Franl';toun gn& Bourton Main St Bourton on Lanld l<])wner but leased A
Football Fief Southern Dunsmore CV239 .. to clu 1 1 y
Frobisher Rd Recreation RBC A
Ground
Rugby Town Western 2 2 n




GEC Sports & Social Club,

Rugby Town Eastern

mini grass pitches.

Hillmorton Rd RBC A
Rugby Town Eastern
Harris C of E High School 'WCC B
Rugby Town Western
2 5-a-side pitches
marked out on school
site (Clifton Road).
Hartfield has 5 Rugby
Heart Field (Lawrence Sheriff pitches, and all weather Grammar School c
School) seeRUG 312 hockeyi/tennis facility
(floodlit) it also has a
cricket square. Very high
quality pitches, well
Rugby Town Eastern maintained.
Henry Hinde First School Central 'wCC C
Henry Hinde Middle School. Central 'wCC C
Hillmorton Primary 'wCC C
Rugby Town Eastern
Hillmorton Primary School 'WCC C
Rugby Town Eastern
Knightlow Primary School 'wCC B
Southern Stretton on Dunsmore CVZ
2 5-a-side pitches
marked out on school
Lawrence Sheriff High School. site (Clifton Road). Grammar School c
Hartfield has 5 Rugby
Rugby Town Western _|pitches, and all weather
Marton Village Playing Field Parish Council A
Southern
gfg\:ﬁgton Recreation RBC A
Rugby Town Western
Newbold on Avon Cricket
Field/Avon Mill Recreation RBC A
Rugby Town Northern
Newbold Private Playing
Fields (Hillmorton Sports club A
Wanderers). Rugby Town Northern
2 senior pitches and 1
gﬁj\/kv)bold Rugby Football cricket pitch where Sports Club A
Rugby Town Northern Newbold cricket club play
Oakiield Rd Playing Field ggg"' butleased to A
Rugby Town Western
Oakfield School Rugby Town Western 'WCC [
Old Laurentians RFC. ;g%lmes confirmed with Sports Club A
Southern
Our Lady's RC Primary - .
Birmingham RC Diocese C
School Princethorpe Southern
Overslade Lane Playing Field wee B
Harris School - link Rugby Town Western
Paddox Primary School 'WCC B
Rugby Town Eastern  |Fareham Ave, CV22 5HS
Pailton Playing Field No info available Parish Council A
Northern
Plott Lane Playing Field N°m'|”g Sh‘;“"“g on Parish Council A
Southern google eart
Princethorpe College College C
Southern
Provost Williams C Of E WCC C
Primary School Central
Rokeby School Playing Field 'WCC C
Rugby Town Western
Both sites are owned by
Rugby Football Ground EBC;“L‘? 'eassgcbym Onwed by RBC but N
(Rugby Lions) ugby Lions - The lease to clubs.
ground includes the
Rugby Town Western _|pitch car park and scruff
Rugby High School 'wCC C
Rugby Town Western
Rugby Polo Ground Rugby Town Western  |Ashlawn Road, Rugby A
| mini pitch - temporary
Rugby Recreation Ground
(Whitehal)KLMC due to drainage works at |RBC A
GEC.
Rugby Town Western
Rugby School (Playing Fields) Rugby School C
Rugby Town Western
Rugby School (The Close) Private School/College | C (B for cricket)
Rugby Town Western
Rugby School Playing Fields Private C
Rugby Town Western
Rugby Town FC. Kilsby Lane. 2 full size, 4 junior and 6 | oy A




Rugby United (VS Rugby

Is the Rugby town
Rangers) ground/pitch. The 3G Private
g Rugby Town Northern _|pitch is ID 451 1
Sheaf & Sickle Cricket
Ground. Detail added from Pub/Brewery
Google Earth Central 1
One set of changing
Shilton Playing Field rooms for both pitches Shilton PC
Northern but above average qual 2
Skyblue Lodge No community use Coventry City FC
Central 2
Play on Ashlawn road- 2
senior rugby, 1 junior (1
St Andrews Rugby FC. of the senior pitches is RBC
leased from RBC). 3
Rugby Town Eastern _|senior football pitches. 3 2
St Margaret's School, 'Warwickshire County
Brookside Council
Central 0
St Marie's School WCC
Rugby Town Western 1 1
St Matthew's Bloxham School Rugby Town Western wCC 2
St Oswald's School WCC
Rugby Town Western 1
Both sites are owned by
RBC and leased by
Web Ellis Road Cricket Rugby Lions RFC. The | onyed by RBC but
Ground ground includes the lease to clubs.
pitch, car park and scruff
land to the left of the car
Rugby Town Western |na The ather miah 1
5 snr, | mini and 1 jnr
Z‘:E’]fe'i'lii?gﬁatm Ground football. No rugby / RBC
Rugby Town Northern _|cricket. 5 1 1
Willoughby Cricket Ground Full community use Sports club
Southern 1
Withybrook Playing Field Church
Northern Main St CV7 9LT 1
. Operated by trust with
ggﬁﬁsﬁll‘a?er:"z long lease from Parish Parish Council
ty Central Council 3 1
Wolvey Playing Field Info;aken from google Parish Council
Northern eart 1 1
Totals 47 26 38 24 31




APPENDIX 12



Demand for football: Central

TOTAL - All areas
Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEAIES

Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr[ Jnr| Mini| Snr Jnr|  Mini| Snr| Jnr Mini

2009/10| 11| 14 5 6 7 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 5 4 1
2016| 12| 13 6 6 7 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 5 4 1
2021 13| 15 6 7 8 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 5 4 1
2026] 13| 15 6 7 8 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 5 4 1

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.




Supply and demand: Central

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch TOTAL football required Current football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance NUMBER OF (pitches only including total area including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. PITCHES reqd for ancillary of ancillary meet
safety of in 2009/10 for pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock  2009/10 Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 4 0 4 2.1 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 5 5 1 5 6.1 6
8.6 12.8 7.1 11 2.2
2016

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2016 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 4 0 4 2.1 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 5 0 5 6.6 6
9.1 13.6 7.1 10.65 3.0




2021

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size
with

Current

Total number of

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance

number pitches required etc (no.

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

Current
area of

Curernt total

area for
football

including

ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

safety of in 2021 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 4 0 5 2.4 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 5 5 1 6 7.1 6
10.0 14.9 7.1 10.65 4.3
2026

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 4 0 5 2.4 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 5 5 1 6 7.1 6
10.0 14.9 7.1 10.65 4.3




Demand for football: Northern

Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEWAIES

Snr Jnr|  Mini
2009/10 6 6 2 3 3 1| 83%| 59%| 41% 2 2 0
2016 71 7 3 40 4 2| 83%w| 59%| 41% 3 2 1
2021 17| 17 8 9l 9 4| 83%| 59%| 41% 71 5 2
2026| 24| 23 11| 12| 12 6| 83%| 59%| 41%| 10| 7 2

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.



Supply and demand: Northern

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Age group

Pitch

Hectares -

Max size Current

with
safety
margins

of

Total number of
number pitches required
in 2009/10 for

pitches matches

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance
etc (no.

pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches)

of pitch stock

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

PITCHES

2009/10

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

Hectares

Area for
footbhall

Additional

playing
field area

Curernt total
area for
required Current football
including total area including required to
ancillary of ancillary meet
(150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
area) (ha) area) (hectares)

2016

MALES + FEMALES

Age group

Pitch

Hectares -

Max size Current

with
safety
margins

of

Total number of
number pitches required

in 2016 for

pitches matches

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch
maintenance
etc (no.
pitches) @10%
of pitch stock

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

PITCHES
REQUIRED

ul0 Mini 0.3 0 0 0.2 0.9
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 0 1.0 1
16+ Senior 1.2 2 0 3.3 3.6
4.5 6.8 5.5 8 -1.4

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for
matches)
Hectares

Area for

football

required

including Current
ancillary area of
(150% of pitch pitches
area)

Additional
playing
field area
including required to
ancillary meet
(150% of pitch demand
area) (hectares)

Curernt total
area for
football

ul0 Mini 0.3 1 0 0.2 0.9
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 0 1.1 1
16+ Senior 1.2 3 0 3.8 3.6
5.2 7.8 5.5 8.25 -0.5




2021

MALES + FEMALES

Age group

Pitch

Hectares -

Max size Current

with
safety
margins

Total number of

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance

number pitches required etc (no.

of

in 2021 for

pitches matches

of pitch stock

TOTAL

NUMBER OF
pitches) @10% PITCHES

REQUIRED

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

matches)

Hectares

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

area)

Current
area of
(150% of pitch pitches

(ha)

Curernt total

area for
football
including
ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

(150% of pitch demand

area)

(hectares)

2026

MALES + FEMALES

ul0 Mini 0.3 2 0 2 0.5 0.9
10-15 Junior 0.5 5 1 6 2.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 7 1 8 9.3 3.6
12.6 18.9 5.5 8.25 10.7

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 0 2 0.7 0.9
10-15 Junior 0.5 7 1 7 3.7 1
16+ Senior 1.2 10 1 11 13.1 3.6
17.6 26.4 5.5 8.25 18.2




Demand for football: Southern

Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEAIES

Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr Jnr|  Mini| Snr| Jnr Mini

2009/10[ 4| 6 2l 2| 3 1| 83%| 59%| 41%| 2| 2 0
2016 5 5 2 3 3 1| 83% 59%| 41% 2 1 0
2021 5 6 2 3 3 1| 83% 59%| 41% 2 2 0
2026 5 6 2 3 3 1| 83% 59%| 41% 2 2 0

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.




Supply and demand: Southern

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Age group

Pitch

Hectares -

Max size Current

with
safety
margins

of

Total number of
number pitches required
in 2009/10 for

pitches matches

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance
etc (no.

pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches)

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

PITCHES

of pitch stock  2009/10

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

Hectares

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

Current

of

(150% of pitch pitches

area)

(ha)

Curernt total
area for
football

total area including
ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

(150% of pitch demand

area)

(hectares)

2016

MALES + FEMALES

Age group

Pitch

Hectares -

Max size Current

with
safety
margins

of

Total number of
number pitches required

in 2016 for

pitches matches

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance
etc (no.

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

pitches) @10% PITCHES

of pitch stock

REQUIRED

ul0 Mini 0.3 2 0 0 0.2 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 2 0 0.9 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 2 2 0 2.2 2.4
3.4 5.0 3.5 -0.2

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for
matches)
Hectares

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

Current
area of

(150% of pitch pitches

area)

Curernt total
area for
football
including
ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

(150% of pitch demand

area)

(hectares)

ul0 Mini 0.3 2 0 0 0.1 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 1 0 0.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 2 2 0 2.7 2.4
3.7 5.5 4 -0.5




2021
MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size
with

Current

Total number of
number pitches required etc (no.

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch
maintenance TOTAL

NUMBER OF

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

Current
area of

Curernt total
area for
football
including
ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

safety of in 2021 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 0 0 0 0.1 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 2 0 2 1.0 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 2 2 0 2 2.7 2.4
3.8 5.8 3.5 5.25 0.5

2026

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Additional
'spare capacity’
for training,
pitch

Area for

football

Area for
footbhall
required

Curernt total
area for
football

Additional
playing

field area

Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to

with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet

safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 0 0 0 0.1 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 1 2 0 2 1.0 0.5
16+ Senior 1.2 2 2 0 2 2.7 2.4

3.8 5.8 3.5 5.25 0.5




Demand for football: RT East

Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEAIES

Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr Jnr|  Mini| Snr| Jnr Mini

2009/10[ 8 9 4 41 5 2| 83%| 59%| 41%| 3| 3 1
2016 9] 10 4 5 5 2| 83% 59%| 41% 4 3 1
2021 10| 10 4 5 5 2| 83% 59%| 41% 4 3 1
2026] 10| 11 4 5 6 2| 83% 59%| 41% 4 3 1

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.




Supply and demand: RT East

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Additional
'spare capacity'

Area for Curernt total Additional

for training,
pitch

TOTAL

Area for
football

football
required

area for
football

playing

Current field area

Max size Current Total number of maintenance NUMBER OF (pitches only including total area including required to

with number pitches required etc (no. PITCHES reqd for ancillary of ancillary meet

safety of in 2009/10 for pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock  2009/10 Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 6 1 1 1 0.4 1.8
10-15 Junior 0.5 5 3 1 3 1.6 2.5
16+ Senior 1.2 8 3 1 4 4.9 9.6

6.9 10.4 13.9] 21 -10.4

2016

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2016 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 6 1 0 1 0.3 1.8
10-15 Junior 0.5 5 3 0 3 1.6 2.5
16+ Senior 1.2 8 4 0 4 4.9 9.6
6.8 10.2 13.9 20.85 -10.6




2021

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch

Area for
football

Area for
footbhall
required

Additional

playing
field area

Curernt total
area for
football

Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to

with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof  ancillary meet

safety of in 2021 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 6 1 0 1 0.3 1.8
10-15 Junior 0.5 5 3 0 3 1.6 2.5
16+ Senior 1.2 8 4 0 5 5.5 9.6

7.4 11.1 13.9 20.85 -9.8

2026

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 6 1 0 1 0.3 1.8
10-15 Junior 0.5 5 3 0 4 1.8 2.5
16+ Senior 1.2 8 4 0 5 5.5 9.6
7.5 11.3 13.9 20.85 -9.5




Demand for football: RT North

Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEAIES

Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr Jnr|  Mini| Snr| Jnr Mini

2009/10| 17| 14 5 9 7 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 7 4 1
2016| 14| 15 6 7 8 3| 83%| 59%| 41% 6 4 1
2021 16| 17 7 8 9 4 83%| 59%| 41% 7 5 1
2026| 16| 17 7 8 9 4 83%| 59%| 41% 7 5 1

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.




Supply and demand: RT North

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size Current

Total number of

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch
maintenance

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

Area for
football

(pitches only

Area for
football
required
including

Current
total area

Curernt total
area for
football
including

playing

Additional

field area
required to

with number pitches required etc (no. PITCHES reqd for ancillary of ancillary meet
safety of in 2009/10 for pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock  2009/10 Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 4 0 4 2.2 1
16+ Senior 1.2 7 7 1 8 9.3 8.4
11.8 17.8 10.0 15 2.8

2016

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2016 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 1 0.4 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 4 0 5 2.4 1
16+ Senior 1.2 7 6 1 6 7.7 8.4
10.5 15.8 10 15 0.8




2021
MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size Current

Total number of

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch
maintenance

Area for
football
required
including

Additional
playing
field area
required to

Curernt total
area for
football
including

Area for
football

TOTAL (pitches only

Current

with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof  ancillary meet

safety of in 2021 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 2 0.5 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 5 1 6 2.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 7 7 1 7 8.8 8.4

12.0 18.0 10 15 3.0
2026

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -
Max size
with

Current

Total number of

Additional

'spare capacity’

for training,

pitch
maintenance
number pitches required etc (no.

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

Area for
football

(pitches only

reqd for

Area for
football
required
including
ancillary

Current
area of

Curernt total

area for
football
including
ancillary

Additional
playing
field area
required to
meet

safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 2 1 0 2 0.5 0.6
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 5 1 6 2.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 7 7 1 7 8.8 8.4
12.0 18.0 10 15 3.0




Demand for football: RT West

Males & Females

Peak time demand

% matches @ peak =no. pitches reqd
No teams Home matches time MEAIES

Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr| Jnr| Mini| Snr Jnr|  Mini| Snr| Jnr Mini

2009/10[ 13| 16 51 71 8 3| 83%| 59%| 41%| 5| 5 1
2016| 15| 15 7 8 8 4] 83% 59%| 41% 6 4 1
2021 16| 17 6 8 9 3| 83% 59%| 41% 7 5 1
2026| 16| 17 7 8 9 4] 83% 59%| 41% 7 5 1

Team numbers for 2009/10 based on actual recorded teams playing within Rugby. Teams numbers for
2016, 2021 and 2026 estimated using Team Generation Rates and also include the new population growth.
The percentage peak time matches are from the recorded team information for 2009/10.




Supply and demand: RT West

2009/10

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size Current

Total number of

Additional
'spare capacity'
for training,
pitch
maintenance

TOTAL

NUMBER OF

Area for
football

(pitches only

Area for
football
required
including

Current
total area

Curernt total
area for
football
including

playing

Additional

field area
required to

with number pitches required etc (no. PITCHES reqd for ancillary of ancillary meet
safety of in 2009/10 for pitches) @10% REQUIRED IN matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock  2009/10 Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 4 1 0 1 0.4 1.2
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 5 0 5 2.5 1
16+ Senior 1.2 5 5 1 6 7.1 6
10.0 14.9 8.2 12 2.6

2016

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2016 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 4 1 0 2 0.5 1.2
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 4 0 5 2.4 1
16+ Senior 1.2 5 6 1 7 8.2 6
11.1 16.7 8.2 12.3 4.4




2021

MALES + FEMALES

Hectares -

Max size Current

Total number of

Additional

'spare capacity'

for training,
pitch
maintenance

TOTAL

Area for
football

(pitches only

Area for
football
required
including

Current

Curernt total

area for
football
including

Additional
playing
field area
required to

with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof  ancillary meet
safety of in 2021 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 4 1 0 1 0.4 1.2
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 5 1 6 2.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 5 7 1 7 8.8 6
11.9 17.9 8.2 12.3 5.6

2026

MALES + FEMALES

Additional
'spare capacity’ Area for Curernt total Additional
for training, Area for football area for playing
Hectares - pitch football required football field area
Max size Current Total number of maintenance TOTAL (pitches only including Current including required to
with number pitches required etc (no. NUMBER OF reqd for ancillary areaof ancillary meet
safety of in 2026 for pitches) @10% PITCHES matches) (150% of pitch pitches (150% of pitch demand
Age group Pitch margins pitches matches of pitch stock REQUIRED Hectares area) (ha) area) (hectares)
ui0 Mini 0.3 4 1 0 2 0.5 1.2
10-15 Junior 0.5 2 5 1 6 2.8 1
16+ Senior 1.2 5 7 1 7 8.8 6
12.0 18.0 8.2 12.3 5.7






